Rental Pricing Model Commercial FTTH PRICE LIST

All fees are without VAT and only valid for dense Fiber-To-The-Home/Premises/Building network Services

Fees are indexed as per contractual conditions

1. Recurring Commercial Agreement Unit

Access Point Connection (*)

Per Home Activated

Index YoY

Monthly fee

1.5%

Incl.

Fiber Connection Access Point - Area POP

Per Home Activated

Uptake i below 10% €20.09
Uptake if 10% €19.37
Uptake if 15% €18.96
Uptake i 20% or higher €18.54
Fiber Connection Access Point - Central PoP (**) Per Home Activated

Uptake i below 10% €23.70
Uptake if 10% €22.97
Uptake if 15% €22.56
Uptake i 20% or higher €22.15

(*) included for standard connection (existing usable introduction duct or installation of
(**) Valid for Splitting ratio 1:32. If splitting ratio 1:16, one additional POP Ring fiber m

f 350€ for drop cable)

ust be ordered, and 3 additional POP ring fibers must be ordered for spli

itting ratio of 1:8

2. Rental POP Ring Fiber Unit
Use Backbone Ring Per Home Activated €3.61

Use Backbone Ring other Splitting Ratio Per fiber €131.87 -

Per Additional Splitter Per splitter - € 206.05
Initial set-up Set-up 20 HE rackspace (without power) Per unit €463.60 €5,151.13
Additional rackspace per 20 HE Per unit € 206.05 -

DC power supply per 500 W Per unit €51.51 -
Rackspace Reservation Cost (*) Per unit €103.02 -
Initial set-up Set-up 1U rackspace (without power) Per unit €51.51 €1,030.23
DC power supply per U Per unit €10.30 -

(*) reservation up to a maximum of 12 months

4. Maintenance Unit One-off fee
Recurrent Monthly Maintenance of the network Per Home Passed incl. Incl.
Basic SLA incl. incl.
Enhanced SLA (6/7) add-on to Recurring Access Charge €5.15 -
Premium SLA (7/7) add-on to Recurring Access Charge €9.27 -

6. Ancilary fees Eenheid
Charge per patching (in POPs, activation/deactivation) Per Premise & per POP ring fiber €0.00 €14.42
Fee for pointless intervention or displacement

(groundless intervention) Per unit - €20.60
Fee for unfounded or faulty patching in the colocation room Per unit - € 20.60
Cancellation during roll-out (*) Per unit €360.58
Orders reschudeled upon Operator's request (*) Per Unit €51.51
Quote Per unit €103.02
Excess cost above 8m - trenching Perm €50.00
Excess cost above 8m - no trenching Per m € 15.00

(*) will be calculated based on cost incurred by JV



